

# What information is included on the label on our large dishes?

The QR code can be scanned to access the product web page and/or allergen portal

The dish name that will appear on the ordering portal

All ingredients are listed in order of weight (highest to lowest) with the % of key ingredients included, the 14 main allergens are listed in bold. The 'contains' and/or 'may contain' statement relates to the 14 main allergens

This number identifies when the dish was packed

This logo identifies the country of origin

Our company name and address

Cooking and storage instructions

The recipe code (the other details are for internal use)

Weight of the product

Use by date  
*Items such as rice will have a 'best before' date*

Guidance regarding freezing suitability (the snowflake symbol denotes suitable for freezing)

**Lot number: LotNo**  
GB  
PM035

**NR**  
Nursery Kitchen  
76 Woollaston Way, Basildon, Essex, SS13 1DJ

**cheesy leek pasta bake**

**Ingredients:** (milk) 30%, leek 22%, macaroni 9% [durum (**wheat**) semolina, water], white onion (**preservative: sulphite**), double cream (**milk**), cheddar cheese 6% (**milk**), unsalted butter (**milk**), plain flour (**wheat**), calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamin], garlic puree, panko breadcrumbs [(**wheat**) flour, water, yeast, salt], nutritional yeast [inactive yeast]

May contain: cereals containing gluten, milk, sulphur dioxide & sulphites, wheat

**DO NOT FREEZE**

Instructions: remove lid, reheat at 180°C until core reaches 83°C and top is golden brown.  
Store below 5 °c

000 R01114 08:19 220    Net weight: 1200g    Use By: 15 AUG 2024

# What information is included on the label on our medium dishes?

The dish name that will appear on the ordering portal

## cheesy leek pasta bake

All ingredients are listed in order of weight (highest to lowest) with the % of key ingredients included, the 14 main allergens are listed in bold

Ingredients: (milk), leek 22%, macaroni 9% [durum (**wheat**) semolina, water], white onion (**preservative:sulphite**), double cream (**milk**), cheddar cheese 6% (**milk**), unsalted butter (**milk**), plain flour [(**wheat**), calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamin], garlic puree, panko breadcrumbs [(**wheat**) flour, water, yeast, salt], nutritional yeast [inactive yeast]

The 'contains' and/or 'may contain' statement relates to the 14 main allergens

Contains: cereals containing gluten, milk, sulphur dioxide & sulphites, wheat

Cooking and storage instructions

Instructions: remove lid, reheat at 180°C until core reaches 83°C and top is golden brown.

Weight of the product

Store below 5°C Net weight 480g

This number identifies when the dish was packed

Lot number: LotNo

**DO NOT FREEZE**

Guidance regarding freezing suitability (the snowflake symbol denotes suitable for freezing)

Use by date

**Use By: 28 AUG 2024**



**000 R01114 16:56 233**

The recipe code is in bold (the other details are for internal use)



Scan the QR code to access the product web page and/or allergen portal.



Nursery Kitchen, 76 Wollaston Way, Basildon, Essex, SS13 1DJ



This logo identifies the country of origin

Our company name and address